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01 General Fund

01-100-000 Cash--Regular Checking Account $27,617.06  

01-102-000 Operating Reserve $915,059.44  

01-104-000 Environmental Reserve $307,010.32  

01-105-000 Cash - Payroll Account $16,750.89  

01-106-000 General Savings $2,117,831.29  

01-107-000 Money Market $2,827,756.97  

01-108-000 Gaming Authority Funding $94,966.56  

01-109-000 Compost Cennter Funds $35,194.80  

01-110-000 Petty Cash $300.00  

$6,342,487.33  Asset Total:

01-219-000 OPT  $253.80

01-279-100 Fund Balance  $6,342,233.53

 $6,342,487.33Liability Total:

$6,342,487.33 $6,342,487.33Fund Total:

1
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General Fund01

Revenue

REAL PROPERTY TAXES

01-301-100 Real Estate Taxes - Current Ye $2,305,769.00 $91,742.75 $2,105,493.97 91.31% $200,275.03

01-301-200 Real Estate Taxes - Prior Year $25,000.00 $0.00 $19,725.14 78.90% $5,274.86

01-301-400 Real Estate Taxes - Delinquent $35,000.00 $1,751.70 $36,389.89 103.97% ($1,389.89)

01-301-600 Real Estate Taxes - Interim $800.00 $0.00 $274.84 34.36% $525.16

01-301-601 Real Estate Tax-Interim-Prior $400.00 $0.00 $1,517.50 379.38% ($1,117.50)

Subtotal $2,366,969.00 $203,567.66$93,494.45 $2,163,401.34 91.40%

LOCAL TAX ENABLING ACT

01-310-100 Real Estate Transfer Tax $275,000.00 $29,420.22 $78,659.74 28.60% $196,340.26

01-310-210 Earned Income Tax - Current Ye $1,550,000.00 $277,200.00 $448,800.00 28.95% $1,101,200.00

01-310-220 Earned Income Tax - Prior Year $800,000.00 $101,374.13 $596,402.51 74.55% $203,597.49

01-310-510 Local Services Tax $35,000.00 $7,500.00 $16,100.00 46.00% $18,900.00

01-310-520 Local Services Tax Prior year $15,000.00 $1,299.95 $7,793.74 51.96% $7,206.26

Subtotal $2,675,000.00 $1,527,244.01$416,794.30 $1,147,755.99 42.91%

BUSINESS LICENSES AND PERMITS

01-321-320 Junkyard Licenses $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00

01-321-800 Cable TV Franchise $98,000.00 $0.00 $108,539.37 110.75% ($10,539.37)

Subtotal $99,000.00 ($10,539.37)$0.00 $109,539.37 110.65%

NON-BUSINESS LICENSES/PERMITS

01-322-100 Moving Permits $150.00 $20.00 $55.00 36.67% $95.00

01-322-820 Road Encroachment Permits $1,700.00 $250.00 $780.00 45.88% $920.00

Subtotal $1,850.00 $1,015.00$270.00 $835.00 45.14%

FINES

01-331-100 County Court Fines $21,210.00 $1,963.78 $7,034.69 33.17% $14,175.31

01-331-110 Motor Veh Code Violations (ST) $10,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,780.00

01-331-120 Ordinance Violations (JP) $4,564.00 $500.00 $1,280.43 28.05% $3,283.57

01-331-130 Crimes Code Violations $13,929.00 $65.33 $3,756.75 26.97% $10,172.25

01-331-140 Motor Veh Code Violations (JP) $53,521.00 $5,433.29 $23,271.84 43.48% $30,249.16

01-331-150 Parking Tickets $1,108.00 $55.00 $490.00 44.22% $618.00

Subtotal $105,112.00 $69,278.29$8,017.40 $35,833.71 34.09%

INTEREST EARNINGS

01-341-000 Earnings from Investments $5,000.00 $753.47 $2,962.73 59.25% $2,037.27

Subtotal $5,000.00 $2,037.27$753.47 $2,962.73 59.25%

INTERGOVERNMENT

01-350-000 Intergovernmental Revenues $10,000.00 $0.00 $2,200.44 22.00% $7,799.56

Subtotal $10,000.00 $7,799.56$0.00 $2,200.44 22.00%

FEDERAL GRANTS

01-351-000 Federal Grants $2,000.00 $4,285.01 $14,996.64 749.83% ($12,996.64)

Subtotal $2,000.00 ($12,996.64)$4,285.01 $14,996.64 749.83%

STATE CAPITAL/OPERATING GRANTS

01-354-000 Other State Grants $50,000.00 $0.00 $29,956.00 59.91% $20,044.00
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01-354-020 Public Safety Grants $39,000.00 $1,795.16 $1,795.16 4.60% $37,204.84

01-354-030 Highway Grants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-354-040 Santitation Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $89,000.00 $57,248.84$1,795.16 $31,751.16 35.68%

STATE SHARED REVENUE

01-355-010 Utility Tax Reimbursement $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,000.00

01-355-020 Pension State Aid $197,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $197,000.00

01-355-070 Fire Insurance Tax Reimb $106,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $106,000.00

01-355-080 Beverage Licenses $1,750.00 $0.00 $200.00 11.43% $1,550.00

Subtotal $311,750.00 $311,550.00$0.00 $200.00 0.06%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

01-361-300 Zoning Permits and Fees $6,000.00 $0.00 $2,521.00 42.02% $3,479.00

01-361-310 Subdivision Fees $1,500.00 $0.00 $2,092.50 139.50% ($592.50)

01-361-360 ZHB Compensation Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-361-650 Tax Collection Fees $9,600.00 $460.00 $4,080.00 42.50% $5,520.00

01-361-660 Notary Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-361-700 Duplicate Bill Fee $700.00 $0.00 $450.00 64.29% $250.00

01-361-800 Administration $3,000.00 $44.25 $1,134.37 37.81% $1,865.63

Subtotal $20,800.00 $10,522.13$504.25 $10,277.87 49.41%

PUB SAFETY-CHARGES FOR SERVICE

01-362-100 Police Services $15,000.00 $976.93 $8,535.88 56.91% $6,464.12

01-362-110 Accident Report Requests $2,627.00 $510.00 $1,980.00 75.37% $647.00

01-362-120 Incident Report Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-362-130 Security Alarm Monitoring Fee $1,362.00 $30.00 $930.00 68.28% $432.00

01-362-410 Building Permits - Public Safe $15,000.00 $1,360.00 $6,595.00 43.97% $8,405.00

01-362-440 Sanitation Permits $20,000.00 $1,875.00 $11,935.00 59.68% $8,065.00

01-362-460 State UCC Fees $600.00 $44.00 $204.00 34.00% $396.00

Subtotal $54,589.00 $24,409.12$4,795.93 $30,179.88 55.29%

HIGHWAY-CHARGES FOR SERVICES

01-363-000 Highway Street Charges $16,000.00 $910.66 $9,197.05 57.48% $6,802.95

Subtotal $16,000.00 $6,802.95$910.66 $9,197.05 57.48%

SANITATION

01-364-500 Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 0.00% ($20,000.00)

01-364-600 Host Municipality Fee - Solid $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $853,980.16 71.17% $346,019.84

01-364-610 BRE Sales $6,000.00 $0.00 $8,122.18 135.37% ($2,122.18)

01-364-620 Compost Sales $8,000.00 $1,870.00 $2,310.00 28.88% $5,690.00

Subtotal $1,214,000.00 $329,587.66$1,870.00 $884,412.34 72.85%

HEALTH-CHARGES FOR SERVICES

01-365-000 Health - Charges for Services $115,000.00 $9,573.24 $57,515.88 50.01% $57,484.12

Subtotal $115,000.00 $57,484.12$9,573.24 $57,515.88 50.01%

RECREATION-CHARGES FOR SRVCS

01-367-120 Playground Fees (Programs) $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-367-710 Recreation Fees $7,000.00 $50.00 $4,700.00 67.14% $2,300.00

Subtotal $7,000.00 $2,300.00$200.00 $4,700.00 67.14%

PURCHASED SERVICES
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01-379-000 Other Purchased Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

MISCELLANEOUS

01-380-000 Miscellaneous Income $10,000.00 $49.93 $2,380.25 23.80% $7,619.75

Subtotal $10,000.00 $7,619.75$49.93 $2,380.25 23.80%

CONTRIBUTIONS

01-387-000 Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-387-010 Dare/Crime Preven Donations $150.00 $1,729.00 $1,879.00 1252.67% ($1,729.00)

01-387-020 Police Misc Donations $1,000.00 $0.00 $650.00 65.00% $350.00

01-387-030 Township Donations/Contrib $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $1,150.00 ($1,379.00)$1,729.00 $2,529.00 219.91%

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

01-391-100 Sale of General Fixed Assets $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $500.00

Subtotal $500.00 $500.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

TRANSFERS

01-392-012 Transfer from Fund Balance $145,504.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $145,504.00

01-392-014 Transfer from Casino          $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $145,504.00 $145,504.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES

01-395-000 Refund of Prior Year Expend $90,000.00 $0.00 $94,506.06 105.01% ($4,506.06)

Subtotal $90,000.00 ($4,506.06)$0.00 $94,506.06 105.01%

Total General Fund Revenues: $7,340,224.00 $2,735,049.29$545,042.80 $4,605,174.71 62.74%

$2,018,280.46Total General Fund Fund Balance: ($2,018,280.46)$88,625.04$0.00

$7,340,224.00 $456,417.76 $2,586,894.25 $4,753,329.75Total General Fund Expenditures:  

$7,340,224.00 $545,042.80 $4,605,174.71 $2,735,049.29Total General Fund Revenues:  
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Expenditure

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

01-400-110 Council Compensation $16,250.00 $541.68 $2,708.40 16.67% $13,541.60

01-400-161 Social Security Taxes         $1,008.00 $33.58 $167.92 16.66% $840.08

01-400-168 Medicare Tax                  $236.00 $7.86 $39.28 16.64% $196.72

01-400-500 Contributions/Grants/Subsidies $21,088.00 $0.00 $125.00 0.59% $20,963.00

01-400-750 Minor Equipment Purchase      $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $38,582.00 $35,541.40$583.12 $3,040.60 7.88%

EXECUTIVE

01-401-120 Manager/Secretary Compensation $90,431.00 $6,956.20 $38,259.10 42.31% $52,171.90

01-401-121 Assistant Manager Compensation $64,491.00 $4,933.84 $27,136.12 42.08% $37,354.88

01-401-140 Office Personnel Compensation $39,360.00 $3,027.64 $16,652.02 42.31% $22,707.98

01-401-142 Office Personnel Overtime Comp $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200.00

01-401-143 Clerk/Typist Compensation $27,600.00 $1,977.60 $11,476.80 41.58% $16,123.20

01-401-144 Transcriptionist Compensation $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00

01-401-161 Social Security Taxes         $13,756.00 $1,047.52 $5,810.22 42.24% $7,945.78

01-401-168 Medicare Tax                  $3,217.00 $244.98 $1,358.82 42.24% $1,858.18

01-401-300 Purchased Services $0.00 $0.00 $917.67 0.00% ($917.67)

01-401-330 Transportation Expenses $500.00 $6.40 $6.40 1.28% $493.60

01-401-340 Advertising and Printing $11,000.00 $262.04 $5,118.22 46.53% $5,881.78

01-401-341 Ordinance Codification Updates $7,000.00 $1,195.00 $1,195.00 17.07% $5,805.00

01-401-420 General Expenses $11,000.00 $1,233.35 $5,207.58 47.34% $5,792.42

01-401-470 Hiring Expenses $650.00 $124.86 $134.86 20.75% $515.14

01-401-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $271,705.00 $158,432.19$21,009.43 $113,272.81 41.69%

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

01-402-110 Controller Compensation $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,000.00

01-402-120 Administrative Compensation $58,383.00 $4,490.94 $24,700.17 42.31% $33,682.83

01-402-140 Office Personnel Compensation $42,500.00 $2,697.00 $4,452.98 10.48% $38,047.02

01-402-142 Office Personnel Overtime Comp $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200.00

01-402-161 Social Security Taxes         $6,445.00 $445.66 $1,807.53 28.05% $4,637.47

01-402-168 Medicare Tax                  $1,496.00 $104.22 $422.72 28.26% $1,073.28

01-402-311 Auditing Services $16,900.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 65.09% $5,900.00

01-402-323 Real Estate Tax Prep/Mailing $11,000.00 $148.95 $7,311.91 66.47% $3,688.09

01-402-420 General Expenses $750.00 $0.00 $170.00 22.67% $580.00

01-402-430 Taxes                         $35,700.00 $0.00 $104.09 0.29% $35,595.91

01-402-451 Bank Services $1,500.00 $112.24 $1,047.16 69.81% $452.84

01-402-453 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-402-454 Payroll Services $4,500.00 $244.25 $1,880.84 41.80% $2,619.16

01-402-700 Capital Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $181,374.00 $128,476.60$8,243.26 $52,897.40 29.16%

TAX COLLECTION

01-403-316 Consulting Services -Accountin $2,000.00 $593.27 $593.27 29.66% $1,406.73

Subtotal $2,000.00 $1,406.73$593.27 $593.27 29.66%

LAW

01-404-310 Legal Services $90,000.00 $10,326.50 $45,214.00 50.24% $44,786.00

01-404-311 Legal Services-Planning/Zoning $35,000.00 $418.00 $6,296.42 17.99% $28,703.58

01-404-312 Special Counsel $35,700.00 $1,029.25 $26,485.82 74.19% $9,214.18

01-404-313 Court Stenographer $2,200.00 $0.00 $360.00 16.36% $1,840.00
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Subtotal $162,900.00 $84,543.76$11,773.75 $78,356.24 48.10%

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION

01-406-200 Office Materials/Supplies $8,500.00 $793.71 $1,954.02 22.99% $6,545.98

01-406-201 Computer Supplies $3,500.00 $111.97 $767.33 21.92% $2,732.67

Subtotal $12,000.00 $9,278.65$905.68 $2,721.35 22.68%

DATA PROCESSING

01-407-140 Systems Management Coordinator $3,000.00 $249.99 $1,249.97 41.67% $1,750.03

01-407-161 Social Security Taxes         $186.00 $15.50 $77.50 41.67% $108.50

01-407-168 Medicare Tax                  $44.00 $3.63 $18.15 41.25% $25.85

01-407-314 Website Operation/Maintenance $10,000.00 $0.00 $3,300.00 33.00% $6,700.00

01-407-370 Maintenance/Repair Office Equi $12,000.00 $1,080.38 $3,966.15 33.05% $8,033.85

01-407-700 Major Equipment $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00

01-407-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $3,000.00 $24.98 $175.00 5.83% $2,825.00

01-407-751 Software/Licenses Purchase $22,500.00 $7,291.90 $8,437.38 37.50% $14,062.62

Subtotal $65,730.00 $48,505.85$8,666.38 $17,224.15 26.20%

ENGINEER

01-408-310 Engineering Services $100,000.00 $9,037.08 $30,566.65 30.57% $69,433.35

01-408-311 Engineering Services-Plan/Zon $20,000.00 $2,834.13 $7,396.80 36.98% $12,603.20

01-408-312 Consulting Services $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,179.70 23.59% $3,820.30

01-408-313 Bldg Code Enforcement Services $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,500.00

01-408-314 Sewage Enforcement Officer $65,000.00 $3,134.16 $13,709.26 21.09% $51,290.74

Subtotal $191,500.00 $138,647.59$15,005.37 $52,852.41 27.60%

BUILDINGS AND PLANT

01-409-140 Maintenance Personnel Compensa $10,582.00 $632.50 $3,261.50 30.82% $7,320.50

01-409-161 Social Security Taxes         $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-409-168 Medicare Tax                  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-409-200 Building Materials/Supplies $4,000.00 $272.36 $1,289.13 32.23% $2,710.87

01-409-230 Heating Oil/Diesel Fuel $79,000.00 $3,958.60 $34,222.72 43.32% $44,777.28

01-409-231 Unleaded Gasoline $85,000.00 $5,152.10 $27,032.15 31.80% $57,967.85

01-409-234 Oils/Lubricants $5,500.00 $215.76 $1,360.01 24.73% $4,139.99

01-409-320 Communication Expense $48,100.00 $4,746.19 $19,769.53 41.10% $28,330.47

01-409-360 Water Usage $5,000.00 $413.83 $1,703.94 34.08% $3,296.06

01-409-361 Electricity                   $50,000.00 $3,965.19 $28,912.17 57.82% $21,087.83

01-409-362 Gas ( Heating )               $15,000.00 $931.26 $11,631.27 77.54% $3,368.73

01-409-367 Refuse Removal                $3,180.00 $0.00 $811.40 25.52% $2,368.60

01-409-370 Maint/Repair of Building $60,000.00 $7,528.76 $26,058.72 43.43% $33,941.28

01-409-374 Office Equip Maint/Repair $5,000.00 $298.24 $1,542.99 30.86% $3,457.01

01-409-384 Office Equipment Rental $15,500.00 $941.15 $5,140.75 33.17% $10,359.25

01-409-420 General Expenses $300.00 $0.00 $54.95 18.32% $245.05

01-409-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-409-800 Capital Outlay $35,000.00 $0.00 $4,700.00 13.43% $30,300.00

01-409-820 Building Purchase/Improvement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $421,162.00 $253,670.77$29,055.94 $167,491.23 39.77%

POLICE

01-410-120 Administrative Compensation $89,603.00 $6,758.24 $38,915.24 43.43% $50,687.76

01-410-130 Police Compensation (FT) $1,130,902.00 $88,095.06 $457,950.62 40.49% $672,951.38

01-410-131 Police Compensation (PT) $120,000.00 $9,140.72 $53,479.24 44.57% $66,520.76

01-410-132 Police Overtime Compensation $110,000.00 $5,891.05 $39,299.98 35.73% $70,700.02

01-410-140 Office Personnel Compensation $81,215.00 $6,056.01 $33,808.04 41.63% $47,406.96
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01-410-142 Office Personnel Overtime $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $400.00

01-410-161 Social Security Taxes         $94,992.00 $7,188.33 $38,685.06 40.72% $56,306.94

01-410-168 Medicare Tax                  $22,213.00 $1,681.15 $9,040.09 40.70% $13,172.91

01-410-228 K-9 Expenses                  $5,500.00 $0.00 $2,963.66 53.88% $2,536.34

01-410-241 Uniforms $12,000.00 $288.47 $2,055.30 17.13% $9,944.70

01-410-242 Firearms $1,500.00 $627.02 $627.02 41.80% $872.98

01-410-243 Ammunition $5,800.00 $0.00 $5,763.90 99.38% $36.10

01-410-300 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-410-316 Training $10,000.00 $2,348.28 $4,338.27 43.38% $5,661.73

01-410-340 Advertising and Printing $3,000.00 $0.00 $278.84 9.29% $2,721.16

01-410-370 Communication Equip - O/M/R $3,000.00 $0.00 $306.90 10.23% $2,693.10

01-410-372 Maint/Repair Equipment $12,800.00 $564.50 $3,340.62 26.10% $9,459.38

01-410-373 Vehicle - O/M/R $23,785.00 $1,030.43 $5,703.79 23.98% $18,081.21

01-410-400 Return Investigation Confiscat $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-410-420 General Expenses $10,000.00 $120.93 $564.69 5.65% $9,435.31

01-410-440 Uniform Maintenance $4,600.00 $26.45 $70.70 1.54% $4,529.30

01-410-470 Investigation Expense $2,000.00 $0.00 $321.89 16.09% $1,678.11

01-410-700 Major Equipment Purchase $35,485.00 $0.00 $2,448.31 6.90% $33,036.69

01-410-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $6,000.00 $0.00 $197.00 3.28% $5,803.00

01-410-800 Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $1,784,795.00 $1,084,635.84$129,816.64 $700,159.16 39.23%

FIRE

01-411-130 Police Services $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00

01-411-360 Hydrant Service $22,392.00 $1,716.00 $8,580.00 38.32% $13,812.00

01-411-373 Vehicle - O/M/R               $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $600.00

01-411-420 General Expense $46,455.00 $12.71 $19,262.71 41.47% $27,192.29

01-411-500 Contribution to Fire Cos. $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% $0.00

01-411-501 Cont. to Fireman's Relief $106,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $106,000.00

01-411-502 Contribution to EMS Services $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00

Subtotal $391,447.00 $163,604.29$1,728.71 $227,842.71 58.21%

PLANNING AND ZONING

01-414-120 Zoning Officer Comp $70,370.00 $5,413.00 $29,771.52 42.31% $40,598.48

01-414-130 Officials Compensation $900.00 $45.00 $105.00 11.67% $795.00

01-414-140 Office Personnel Compensation $44,475.00 $3,203.20 $18,367.61 41.30% $26,107.39

01-414-142 Office Personnel Overtime Comp $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200.00

01-414-161 Social Security Taxes         $7,189.00 $536.99 $2,991.11 41.61% $4,197.89

01-414-168 Medicare Tax                  $1,683.00 $125.58 $699.48 41.56% $983.52

01-414-312 Consulting Services $80,000.00 $4,063.38 $12,789.63 15.99% $67,210.37

01-414-340 Advertising and Printing $5,000.00 $345.68 $1,149.32 22.99% $3,850.68

01-414-341 Township Newsletter $8,500.00 $0.00 $2,795.82 32.89% $5,704.18

01-414-371 Vehicle Maint/Repair - O/M/R $600.00 $412.05 $412.05 68.68% $187.95

01-414-420 General Expenses $3,000.00 $0.00 $50.00 1.67% $2,950.00

01-414-450 Planning Services (Contracted) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-414-460 Seminar/Education/Meetings $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200.00

01-414-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $500.00

01-414-800 Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $222,617.00 $153,485.46$14,144.88 $69,131.54 31.05%

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

01-415-120 Administrative Person. Comp. $2,000.00 $166.66 $833.30 41.67% $1,166.70

01-415-200 Materials/Supplies $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $500.00

01-415-300 Haz Mat Clean-up $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00
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01-415-700 Minor Equipment Purchase $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00

Subtotal $6,500.00 $5,666.70$166.66 $833.30 12.82%

CROSSING GUARDS

01-419-150 Crossing Guard Wages $6,000.00 $0.00 $2,033.67 33.89% $3,966.33

Subtotal $6,000.00 $3,966.33$0.00 $2,033.67 33.89%

DOG CONTROL

01-421-150 Dog Control Wages $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 41.67% $1,750.00

01-421-220 Dog Control Supplies $1,000.00 $0.00 $68.60 6.86% $931.40

01-421-450 Dog Control Contracted Service $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00

Subtotal $9,000.00 $7,681.40$250.00 $1,318.60 14.65%

RECYCLING

01-426-140 Recycling Coordinator $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,000.00

01-426-200 Recycling Supplies $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00

01-426-260 Small Tools                   $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00

01-426-310 Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-426-320 Communications $500.00 $33.70 $168.72 33.74% $331.28

01-426-340 Advertising and Printing      $2,000.00 $0.00 $337.00 16.85% $1,663.00

01-426-360 Utilities $2,500.00 $43.87 $504.58 20.18% $1,995.42

01-426-370 Maint/Repair Office Equipment $18,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $18,000.00

01-426-500 Compost Center Appropriation $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00

01-426-700 Minor equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $37,000.00 $25,989.70$77.57 $11,010.30 29.76%

HIGHWAY-GENERAL SERVICES

01-430-120 Administrative Compensation $65,654.00 $4,992.56 $28,209.08 42.97% $37,444.92

01-430-121 Roadmaster Compensation $49,862.00 $3,409.60 $18,752.80 37.61% $31,109.20

01-430-140 Maintenance Compensation $410,000.00 $28,239.07 $153,921.29 37.54% $256,078.71

01-430-141 Seasonal Employee Comp $11,845.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $11,845.00

01-430-142 Maintenance Personnel Overtime $63,000.00 $1,276.60 $46,103.36 73.18% $16,896.64

01-430-161 Social Security Taxes         $36,926.00 $2,350.91 $15,313.17 41.47% $21,612.83

01-430-168 Medicare Tax                  $8,935.00 $549.81 $3,581.28 40.08% $5,353.72

01-430-200 Materials/Supplies $3,500.00 $0.00 $2,076.41 59.33% $1,423.59

01-430-250 Traffic Sign - M/R $15,000.00 $0.00 $661.65 4.41% $14,338.35

01-430-373 Vehicle - O/M/R $30,000.00 $3,088.80 $13,402.87 44.68% $16,597.13

01-430-380 Equipment Rental $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,692.67 33.85% $3,307.33

01-430-420 General Expenses $7,250.00 $0.00 $3,366.97 46.44% $3,883.03

01-430-450 Contracted Services $6,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,200.00

01-430-700 Major Equipment Purchase $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-430-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $5,000.00 $0.00 $244.75 4.90% $4,755.25

Subtotal $718,172.00 $430,845.70$43,907.35 $287,326.30 40.01%

HIGHWAY-TRAFFIC SIGNALS

01-433-240 Road/Street Signs/Markings $24,650.00 $3,522.02 $5,761.27 23.37% $18,888.73

01-433-250 Traffic Signal Purchase/Improv $6,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,200.00

Subtotal $30,850.00 $25,088.73$3,522.02 $5,761.27 18.68%

HIGHWAY-REPAIRS TO HIGHWAYS

01-438-240 Road Materials/Supplies $100,000.00 $142.85 $962.96 0.96% $99,037.04

01-438-370 Bridge Inspections $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
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Subtotal $100,000.00 $99,037.04$142.85 $962.96 0.96%

HIGHWAY CONSTR AND REBUILDING

01-439-600 Capital Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PARTICIPANT RECREATION

01-452-200 Materials/Supplies $3,500.00 $512.35 $0.00 0.00% $3,500.00

01-452-367 Refuse Removal                $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,377.72 27.55% $3,622.28

01-452-370 Maintenance/Repairs $10,000.00 $1,955.96 $2,489.80 24.90% $7,510.20

01-452-420 General Expenses $5,000.00 $3.18 $3.18 0.06% $4,996.82

01-452-450 Park Contracted Services $86,000.00 $60,359.80 $7,666.83 8.91% $78,333.17

01-452-500 Summer Youth Program (SVCC) $28,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $28,613.00

01-452-501 Senior Program $16,194.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,194.00

01-452-510 Pool Pass Reimbursement $7,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,890.00

01-452-700 Major Equipment Purchase $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-452-750 Minor Equipment Purchase $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00

Subtotal $165,197.00 $153,659.47$62,831.29 $11,537.53 6.98%

LIBRARIES

01-456-500 Library Contribution $172,500.00 $7,429.93 $119,123.16 69.06% $53,376.84

Subtotal $172,500.00 $53,376.84$7,429.93 $119,123.16 69.06%

CONSERVATION

01-461-200 Supplies $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200.00

01-461-420 Dues, Subscriptions etc $400.00 $16.95 $16.95 4.24% $383.05

01-461-540 Contribution $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $500.00

01-461-750 Minor Equipment Purchase      $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $1,100.00 $1,083.05$16.95 $16.95 1.54%

DEBT PRINCIPAL

01-471-200 Loan Principal Payments $433,058.15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $433,058.15

Subtotal $433,058.15 $433,058.15$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

DEBT INTEREST

01-472-200 Loan Interest Payments $118,643.85 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $118,643.85

Subtotal $118,643.85 $118,643.85$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

INTERGOVERNMENT EXPENSES

01-481-000 Intergovernmental Expenditures $20,000.00 $2,801.00 $5,243.97 26.22% $14,756.03

Subtotal $20,000.00 $14,756.03$2,801.00 $5,243.97 26.22%

INSURANCE

01-486-351 Business Insurance $55,000.00 $0.00 $57,135.00 103.88% ($2,135.00)

01-486-352 Vehicle Insurance $35,000.00 $0.00 $25,177.00 71.93% $9,823.00

01-486-354 Workmen's Compensation $178,000.00 $2,080.00 $57,356.72 32.22% $120,643.28

01-486-356 Public Officials Bond $1,330.00 $0.00 $300.00 22.56% $1,030.00

Subtotal $269,330.00 $129,361.28$2,080.00 $139,968.72 51.97%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

01-487-152 Dental Insurance $26,000.00 $1,870.72 $9,026.03 34.72% $16,973.97

01-487-153 Vision                        $6,000.00 $421.44 $2,038.46 33.97% $3,961.54
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01-487-156 Hospitalization Insurance $834,094.00 $69,931.36 $337,576.01 40.47% $496,517.99

01-487-159 Group Term Life Insurance $7,600.00 $0.00 $2,292.26 30.16% $5,307.74

01-487-162 Unemployment Compensation $25,000.00 $189.88 $14,340.34 57.36% $10,659.66

01-487-163 Vocational Training $3,000.00 $495.00 $1,093.00 36.43% $1,907.00

01-487-164 Income Protection $18,000.00 $0.00 $5,684.82 31.58% $12,315.18

01-487-165 Pension Administration Fees $70,000.00 $4,995.83 $31,342.44 44.77% $38,657.56

01-487-166 Minimum Pension Obligation-Non $86,546.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $86,546.00

01-487-167 Minimum Pension Obligation-Pol $278,821.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $278,821.00

Subtotal $1,355,061.00 $951,667.64$77,904.23 $403,393.36 29.77%

MISCELLANEOUS

01-489-410 Legal Settlements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-489-541 Matching Grant Allocation     $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00

Subtotal $5,000.00 $5,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

REFUNDS-PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES

01-491-001 Refund of Prior Year Revenue $5,000.00 $0.00 $677.68 13.55% $4,322.32

01-491-280 Unpaid Bills Prior Years $30,000.00 $0.00 $17,746.94 59.16% $12,253.06

Subtotal $35,000.00 $16,575.38$0.00 $18,424.62 52.64%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS

01-492-000 Transfer to Other Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

01-492-100 Transfer to Other Funds - Fire $112,000.00 $13,761.48 $94,356.67 84.25% $17,643.33

Subtotal $112,000.00 $17,643.33$13,761.48 $94,356.67 84.25%

Total General Fund Expenditures: $7,340,224.00 $4,753,329.75$456,417.76 $2,586,894.25 35.24%

$2,018,280.46Total General Fund Fund Balance: ($2,018,280.46)$88,625.04$0.00

$7,340,224.00 $456,417.76 $2,586,894.25 $4,753,329.75Total General Fund Expenditures:  

$7,340,224.00 $545,042.80 $4,605,174.71 $2,735,049.29Total General Fund Revenues:  
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Special Taxes02

Revenue

REAL PROPERTY TAXES

02-301-100 Fire Tax $112,000.00 $13,761.48 $95,499.12 85.27% $16,500.88

Subtotal $112,000.00 $16,500.88$13,761.48 $95,499.12 85.27%

LOCAL TAX ENABLING ACT

02-310-210 Earned Income Tax - Current Ye $900,000.00 $136,900.00 $160,900.00 17.88% $739,100.00

02-310-220 Open Space EIT - Prior Year $200,000.00 $51,317.74 $358,921.00 179.46% ($158,921.00)

Subtotal $1,100,000.00 $580,179.00$188,217.74 $519,821.00 47.26%

INTEREST EARNINGS

02-341-000 Interest $7,000.00 $645.14 $2,986.85 42.67% $4,013.15

Subtotal $7,000.00 $4,013.15$645.14 $2,986.85 42.67%

INTERGOVERNMENT

02-350-000 Grant Funding $1,042,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 28.79% $742,000.00

Subtotal $1,042,000.00 $742,000.00$0.00 $300,000.00 28.79%

STATE SHARED REVENUE

02-355-050 Motor Vehicle Fuel Taxes - Liq $390,000.00 $0.00 $406,386.80 104.20% ($16,386.80)

Subtotal $390,000.00 ($16,386.80)$0.00 $406,386.80 104.20%

MISCELLANEOUS

02-380-000 Misc Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

CONTRIBUTIONS

02-387-000 Donation/Contributions $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,500.00

Subtotal $6,500.00 $6,500.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

02-391-100 Sale of Fixed Assets $10,000.00 $46,109.00 $46,109.00 461.09% ($36,109.00)

Subtotal $10,000.00 ($36,109.00)$46,109.00 $46,109.00 461.09%

TRANSFERS

02-392-000 Fund Balance - State Fund $251,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $251,550.00

Subtotal $251,550.00 $251,550.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Special Taxes Revenues: $2,919,050.00 $1,548,247.23$248,733.36 $1,370,802.77 46.96%

$734,692.57Total Special Taxes Fund Balance: ($734,692.57)$239,289.84$0.00

$2,919,050.00 $9,443.52 $636,110.20 $2,282,939.80Total Special Taxes Expenditures:  

$2,919,050.00 $248,733.36 $1,370,802.77 $1,548,247.23Total Special Taxes Revenues:  
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Expenditure

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

02-400-000 Open Space Purchases $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $503,392.50 50.34% $496,607.50

Subtotal $1,000,000.00 $496,607.50$0.00 $503,392.50 50.34%

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

02-402-000 Bank Fees $50.00 $2.00 $22.00 44.00% $28.00

Subtotal $50.00 $28.00$2.00 $22.00 44.00%

LAW

02-404-710 Legal Fees $20,000.00 $600.00 $6,312.24 31.56% $13,687.76

Subtotal $20,000.00 $13,687.76$600.00 $6,312.24 31.56%

ENGINEER

02-408-314 Engineering/Planning Fees $30,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 50.00% $15,000.00

02-408-710 Appraisal Costs $20,000.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 8.00% $18,400.00

Subtotal $50,000.00 $33,400.00$0.00 $16,600.00 33.20%

FIRE

02-411-700 Fire Equip Costs $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 0.00% ($300.00)

02-411-710 Fire Equip Consultation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 ($300.00)$0.00 $300.00 0.00%

HIGHWAY-GENERAL SERVICES

02-430-231 Vehicle Gasoline Oil $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,000.00

02-430-250 Traffic Signal M/R $10,000.00 $148.21 $728.85 7.29% $9,271.15

02-430-373 Vehicle - O/M/R               $30,000.00 $2,238.39 $7,807.06 26.02% $22,192.94

02-430-380 Hgwy Equipment Rentals $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,500.00

02-430-700 Highway Major Equipment $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $100,000.00

02-430-750 Minor Equipment Purchase      $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00

Subtotal $157,500.00 $148,964.09$2,386.60 $8,535.91 5.42%

HIGHWAY-SNOW/ICE REMOVAL

02-432-240 Snow Removal Expenses $140,000.00 $2,602.36 $81,047.08 57.89% $58,952.92

Subtotal $140,000.00 $58,952.92$2,602.36 $81,047.08 57.89%

HIGHWAY-TRAFFIC SIGNALS

02-433-240 Street Signs and Markings $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,000.00

Subtotal $16,000.00 $16,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

HIGHWAY-STREET LIGHTING

02-434-360 Street Lighting $36,000.00 $2,895.56 $14,865.11 41.29% $21,134.89

Subtotal $36,000.00 $21,134.89$2,895.56 $14,865.11 41.29%

HIGHWAY-REPAIRS OF TOOLS/MACH

02-437-240 Equip and Tools  M/R $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00

Subtotal $3,000.00 $3,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

HIGHWAY-REPAIRS TO HIGHWAYS

02-438-240 Road Materials and Suppl $50,000.00 $957.00 $5,035.36 10.07% $44,964.64
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Subtotal $50,000.00 $44,964.64$957.00 $5,035.36 10.07%

HIGHWAY CONSTR AND REBUILDING

02-439-240 PennDot Road Projects $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $250,000.00

Subtotal $250,000.00 $250,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Transfer

02-490-000 Transfer to Fund Balance - Ope $1,080,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,080,250.00

02-490-001 Transfer to Fund Balance - Fir $116,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $116,250.00

Subtotal $1,196,500.00 $1,196,500.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Special Taxes Expenditures: $2,919,050.00 $2,282,939.80$9,443.52 $636,110.20 21.79%

$734,692.57Total Special Taxes Fund Balance: ($734,692.57)$239,289.84$0.00

$2,919,050.00 $9,443.52 $636,110.20 $2,282,939.80Total Special Taxes Expenditures:  

$2,919,050.00 $248,733.36 $1,370,802.77 $1,548,247.23Total Special Taxes Revenues:  
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Capital Fund03

Revenue

INTEREST EARNINGS

03-341-000 Earnings from Investments $6,000.00 $288.94 $1,474.25 24.57% $4,525.75

Subtotal $6,000.00 $4,525.75$288.94 $1,474.25 24.57%

INTERGOVERNMENT

03-350-100 Loan Proceeds $575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $575,000.00

Subtotal $575,000.00 $575,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

STATE CAPITAL/OPERATING GRANTS

03-354-000 Grants $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,000.00

Subtotal $30,000.00 $30,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

03-361-300 Developer Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

CONTRIBUTIONS

03-387-000 Donations/Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

03-391-000 Sale of Fixed Assets $30,000.00 $30,150.00 $30,150.00 100.50% ($150.00)

Subtotal $30,000.00 ($150.00)$30,150.00 $30,150.00 100.50%

TRANSFERS

03-392-000 Fund Balance Appropriation $813,953.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $813,953.00

Subtotal $813,953.00 $813,953.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Capital Fund Revenues: $1,454,953.00 $1,423,328.75$30,438.94 $31,624.25 2.17%

($227,528.30)Total Capital Fund Fund Balance: $227,528.30$27,140.61$0.00

$1,454,953.00 $3,298.33 $259,152.55 $1,195,800.45Total Capital Fund Expenditures:  

$1,454,953.00 $30,438.94 $31,624.25 $1,423,328.75Total Capital Fund Revenues:  
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

Expenditure

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

03-402-451 Bank Fee $0.00 $39.00 $40.42 0.00% ($40.42)

Subtotal $0.00 ($40.42)$39.00 $40.42 0.00%

DATA PROCESSING

03-407-829 Video Equip                   $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00

Subtotal $25,000.00 $25,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

BUILDINGS AND PLANT

03-409-730 Building Purchase/Improvement $140,000.00 $0.00 $2,762.55 1.97% $137,237.45

03-409-800 IT Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $140,000.00 $137,237.45$0.00 $2,762.55 1.97%

POLICE

03-410-840 Vehicle Purchase              $70,000.00 $0.00 $30,848.15 44.07% $39,151.85

Subtotal $70,000.00 $39,151.85$0.00 $30,848.15 44.07%

HIGHWAY-GENERAL SERVICES

03-430-840 Vehicle Purchase              $117,000.00 $0.00 $192,645.00 164.65% ($75,645.00)

Subtotal $117,000.00 ($75,645.00)$0.00 $192,645.00 164.65%

Storm Water

03-436-810 Storm Water Improvements $575,000.00 $3,259.33 $19,793.93 3.44% $555,206.07

Subtotal $575,000.00 $555,206.07$3,259.33 $19,793.93 3.44%

HIGHWAY CONSTR AND REBUILDING

03-439-810 Road Improvement $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $100,000.00

Subtotal $100,000.00 $100,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PARTICIPANT RECREATION

03-452-810 Park Improvement $370,953.00 $0.00 $1,472.50 0.40% $369,480.50

Subtotal $370,953.00 $369,480.50$0.00 $1,472.50 0.40%

Historical Bldg

03-459-810 Historical Bldg Improvements $57,000.00 $0.00 $11,590.00 20.33% $45,410.00

Subtotal $57,000.00 $45,410.00$0.00 $11,590.00 20.33%

Total Capital Fund Expenditures: $1,454,953.00 $1,195,800.45$3,298.33 $259,152.55 17.81%

($227,528.30)Total Capital Fund Fund Balance: $227,528.30$27,140.61$0.00

$1,454,953.00 $3,298.33 $259,152.55 $1,195,800.45Total Capital Fund Expenditures:  

$1,454,953.00 $30,438.94 $31,624.25 $1,423,328.75Total Capital Fund Revenues:  
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

Saucon Valley Partnership50

Revenue

INTEREST EARNINGS

50-341-000 Interest $0.00 $1.76 $8.64 0.00% ($8.64)

Subtotal $0.00 ($8.64)$1.76 $8.64 0.00%

INTERGOVERNMENT

50-350-000 Municipal Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Saucon Valley Partnership Revenues: $0.00 ($8.64)$1.76 $8.64 0.00%

($191.36)Total Saucon Valley Partnership Fund Balance: $191.36$1.76$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $200.00 ($200.00)Total Saucon Valley Partnership Expenditures:  

$0.00 $1.76 $8.64 ($8.64)Total Saucon Valley Partnership Revenues:  
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Account Account Description MTD Actual YTD Actual RemainingBudget % Used
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

Expenditure

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

50-400-000 COG Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 0.00% ($200.00)

Subtotal $0.00 ($200.00)$0.00 $200.00 0.00%

Total Saucon Valley Partnership Expenditures: $0.00 ($200.00)$0.00 $200.00 0.00%

($191.36)Total Saucon Valley Partnership Fund Balance: $191.36$1.76$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $200.00 ($200.00)Total Saucon Valley Partnership Expenditures:  

$0.00 $1.76 $8.64 ($8.64)Total Saucon Valley Partnership Revenues:  
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

SV Partnerships Grants51

Revenue

INTEREST EARNINGS

51-341-000 Interest $0.00 $0.33 $1.61 0.00% ($1.61)

Subtotal $0.00 ($1.61)$0.33 $1.61 0.00%

Total SV Partnerships Grants Revenues: $0.00 ($1.61)$0.33 $1.61 0.00%

$1.61Total SV Partnerships Grants Fund Balance: ($1.61)$0.33$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Total SV Partnerships Grants Expenditures:  

$0.00 $0.33 $1.61 ($1.61)Total SV Partnerships Grants Revenues:  
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

Expenditure

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

51-402-420 Bank Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total SV Partnerships Grants Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

$1.61Total SV Partnerships Grants Fund Balance: ($1.61)$0.33$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Total SV Partnerships Grants Expenditures:  

$0.00 $0.33 $1.61 ($1.61)Total SV Partnerships Grants Revenues:  
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

Saucon Rail Trail Comm53

Revenue

INTEREST EARNINGS

53-341-100 Interest $0.00 $1.02 $4.88 0.00% ($4.88)

53-380-100 Municipal Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 ($4.88)$1.02 $4.88 0.00%

CONTRIBUTIONS

53-387-000 Donations $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 0.00% ($450.00)

Subtotal $0.00 ($450.00)$0.00 $450.00 0.00%

Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Revenues: $0.00 ($454.88)$1.02 $454.88 0.00%

$302.82Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Fund Balance: ($302.82)$1.02$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $152.06 ($152.06)Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Expenditures:  

$0.00 $1.02 $454.88 ($454.88)Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Revenues:  
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05-Jun-2015

12:47 PMYear ( 2015 )  Period ( 5 )

Expenditure

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

53-402-451 Bank fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PARTICIPANT RECREATION

53-452-420 General Expenses              $0.00 $0.00 $152.06 0.00% ($152.06)

Subtotal $0.00 ($152.06)$0.00 $152.06 0.00%

Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Expenditures: $0.00 ($152.06)$0.00 $152.06 0.00%

$302.82Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Fund Balance: ($302.82)$1.02$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $152.06 ($152.06)Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Expenditures:  

$0.00 $1.02 $454.88 ($454.88)Total Saucon Rail Trail Comm Revenues:  



Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

1 LAFAMBANK - GF CHECKINGBank Account:
70672 05-May-15 100901 AIR-TRAK $224.55 R

$224.5574195 Air-Trak Monthly Fee Blanket Req

74195 01410372 D $224.55

70673 05-May-15 137 BETHLEHEM SUBURBAN FORD $88.05 R

$88.05280617 thermostat

280617 01410373 D $88.05

70674 05-May-15 100233 BOUCHER & JAMES, INC. $2,120.00 R

$1,237.0073408-1 General Planning 2/16/15-3/15/15

$290.0073409-1 Steel City Park 02/24/15

$593.0073413-1 EDTF 2/16/15-3/15/15

73408-1 01414312 D $1,237.00

73409-1 01414312 D $290.00

73413-1 01414312 D $593.00

70675 05-May-15 101244 BRYAN J EVANS $166.66 R

$166.6605022015 May Emergency Management

05022015 01415120 D $166.66

70676 05-May-15 101291 Cash - Petty Cash $55.33 R

$55.33Petty Cash - April Petty Cash April

Petty Cash - Apr 01380000 D $10.00

Petty Cash - Apr 01401330 D $6.40

Petty Cash - Apr 01401420 D $11.26

Petty Cash - Apr 01406200 D $6.35

Petty Cash - Apr 01409370 D $2.01

Petty Cash - Apr 01411420 D $12.71

Petty Cash - Apr 01452370 D $3.42

Petty Cash - Apr 01452420 D $3.18

70677 05-May-15 101332 CHRIS SNYDER $250.00 R

$250.0005022015 May Dog Control

05022015 01421150 D $250.00

70678 05-May-15 101151 CoreLogic Real Est. Tax Svc $9,768.40 R

$9,768.40Apr 2015 Refund 2015 Over Payment RE Tax Refund

Apr 2015 Refund 01301100 D $9,768.40

70679 05-May-15 101292 DeAngelo Brothers Inc. $2,200.00 R

$2,200.001243729 2015 Contract - Lawn Treatments

1243729 01452450 D $2,200.00

70680 05-May-15 204 E.M. KUTZ, INC. $190.00 R

$190.009923 TRUCK 6

9923 01430373 D $190.00

70681 05-May-15 100653 ELLIOTT & ELLIOTT $945.81 R

$945.81040215 Legal-1 Pipeline FERC Pre Filing

040215 Legal-1 01404312 D $945.81

70682 05-May-15 100907 ERIC MARTH $1,117.40 R

$1,117.40Tuition Winter 2014 Tuition Reimbursement Winter 2

1



Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

Tuition Winter 2 01410316 D $1,117.40

70683 05-May-15 101446 Erik Grau $50.00 R

$50.00Refund of Zoning App fee WV02-15 Refund of Applic

Refund of Zonin 01361800 D $50.00

70684 05-May-15 5 FASTENAL COMPANY $60.73 R

$60.73PAALL140487 SHOP SUPPLIES

PAALL140487 01430420 D $60.73

70685 05-May-15 99988 FAUST HAULING INC $324.00 R

$324.0015-143-1 TOPSOIL

15-143-1 01438240 D $324.00

70686 05-May-15 237 FREEDOM SYSTEMS $2,345.00 R

$2,345.001007853 Annual Maintenance Agreement

1007853 01407751 D $2,345.00

70687 05-May-15 100573 GENERAL SUPPLY CO. $462.00 R

$462.00150408107997 PD Door Handle Replacement

150408107997 01409370 D $462.00

70688 05-May-15 101339 HELLERTOWN AREA LIBRARY $7,429.93 R

$7,429.93050715 May Library Fees

050715 01456500 D $7,429.93

70689 05-May-15 100877 HORIZON SIGNS, LLC $35.00 R

$35.0014076-1 Dog Park

14076-1 01452370 D $35.00

70690 05-May-15 251 KISTLER OBRIEN FIRE PROTECTION $4,935.00 O

$235.00579525 Annual Inspections - Maintenance

$4,700.00579817 Winterization Project

579525 01409370 D $235.00

579817 01409800 D $4,700.00

70691 05-May-15 101282 Michelle Haggerty $376.75 R

$376.75April 2015 Cleaning April 2015 Cleaning

April 2015 Clean 01409140 D $376.75

70692 05-May-15 39704 NAPA Auto Parts-Hellertown $403.04 R

$70.64949090 tools

$34.10949227 tools

$51.40949455 truck 7

$215.76949562 Diesel Exhaust Fluid

$31.14949728 Roller Trailer

949090 01430373 D $70.64

949227 01410373 D $34.10

949455 01410373 D $51.40

949562 01409234 D $215.76

949728 01430373 D $31.14

70693 05-May-15 64568 PA STATE Assn of Twp Super $495.00 O

$495.00PSATS Flagger Training Flagger Training Fee

2



Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

PSATS Flagger 01487163 D $495.00

70694 05-May-15 99864 PENN VALLEY CHEMICAL CO. INC $338.86 R

$338.86613392-1 Pavilion supplies

613392-1 01409200 D $338.86

70695 05-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $95.01 R

$95.0109140-20018 050415 Widows House

09140-20018 05 01409361 D $95.01

70696 05-May-15 100193 SEALMASTER $241.98 R

$241.980126379-IN Supplies

0126379-IN 01433240 D $241.98

70697 05-May-15 101445 SLA Corporation $1,778.04 R

$1,778.0404282015-01 Annual Subscription Service

04282015-01 01409320 D $1,778.04

70698 05-May-15 101254 SUBURBAN PROPANE $2,470.76 R

$1,272.90143767 ETH 2.1172

$1,197.86801803 ULSD 2.2555

143767 01409231 D $1,272.90

801803 01409230 D $1,197.86

70699 05-May-15 100374 TDS TECHNOLOGIES, INC $2,127.50 R

$1,468.750000020786 Upgrade to Office 2010

$212.500000020787 Server - PC problems

$170.000000020873 Server

$276.250000020874 Server problems

0000020786 01407370 D $318.75

0000020786 01407751 D $1,150.00

0000020787 01407370 D $212.50

0000020873 01407370 D $170.00

0000020874 01407370 D $276.25

70700 05-May-15 101334 THE MORNING CALL $295.60 R

$295.60001930475 Fire Truck - Obligation Note Ad

001930475 01401340 D $295.60

70701 05-May-15 99833 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $579.18 R

$579.18April PW Garage Gas Bill 509294705804- PW Garag

April PW Garage 01409362 D $579.18

70702 05-May-15 302 VERIZON $35.95 R

$35.95610882994721762Y 051415 May Verizon Phone Bill

6108829947217 01409320 D $35.95

70703 05-May-15 101195 Warehouse Battery Outlet Inc $227.22 R

$227.22287998 expedition, & tk # 3

287998 01430373 D $227.22

70704 05-May-15 55431 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO. $1,469.65 R

$1,469.659001576864 chemicals

9001576864 01430200 D $1,469.65
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

70705 05-May-15 16113 Lower Saucon Township $13,761.48 R

$13,761.48April2015 April Fire Tax

April2015 01492100 D $13,761.48

70706 12-May-15 101198 110 Front Communications $75.00 V

$75.001773 Updates to WP site

1773 53452420 D $75.00

70707 12-May-15 100755 ATLANTIC TACTICAL $627.02 R

$627.02SI-80513390 22 Cal Training Rifles

SI-80513390 01410242 D $627.02

70708 12-May-15 279 CHRISTOPHER LEIDY $41.11 R

$41.11REFUND0515 Reimburse Leidy

REFUND0515 01410316 D $14.66

REFUND0515 01410440 D $26.45

70709 12-May-15 19857 CITY OF BETHLEHEM $136.17 R

$48.081071-00 050615  Water - 1892 Friedensville Rd

$88.09791-00 050615  Water - 3700 Old Phila

1071-00 050615 01409360 D $48.08

791-00 050615 01409360 D $88.09

70710 12-May-15 35836 DAVIDHEISERS INC. $253.00 R

$253.00119136 Bi-Monthly Certification for Cruisers

119136 01410372 D $253.00

70711 12-May-15 47826 ECCO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC $113.00 R

$113.0066020 Repair Siren in Unit 163

66020 01410372 D $113.00

70712 12-May-15 80 FULTON BANK $1,001.69 R

$315.000188 Wests Crime/Vehicle Code Books

$52.990794 Adobe Subscription

$144.341094 EZ Up Tent for Community Events

$198.501279 PBT Calibration Tank

$10.002576 050615 Background Check for Finance Clerk

$50.005394 Blanket PO for LexisNexis Accurint

$134.137592 eFax Service for County Faxes

$79.787896/8548 Communications

$16.958926 EIG Start Logic

0188 01410241 D $225.00

0188 01410420 D $90.00

0794 01407751 D $52.99

1094 01401420 D $144.34

1279 01410372 D $198.50

2576 050615 01401470 D $10.00

5394 01410470 D $50.00

7592 01407751 D $134.13

7896/8548 01409320 D $79.78

8926 01461420 D $16.95

70713 12-May-15 93 GENERAL CODE LLC $1,195.00 R

$1,195.00C0017918 Annual Maintenance Fee

C0017918 01401341 D $1,195.00
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

70714 12-May-15 100377 GLENN J DAVIS $300.00 R

$300.00051115Clothing 2015 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

051115Clothing 01430420 D $300.00

70715 12-May-15 251 KISTLER OBRIEN FIRE PROTECTION $530.00 O

$530.00580138 Annual Inspections - Maintenance

580138 01409370 D $530.00

70716 12-May-15 101447 LVPG-Health Works $101.00 R

$101.00123868 New Hire Physical - Allison Archer

123868 01401470 D $101.00

70717 12-May-15 100335 MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC. $120.93 R

$120.9370000255 Crime and Vehicle Code Handbooks

70000255 01410420 D $120.93

70718 12-May-15 101296 MOZY INC $39.13 R

$39.13348966746 PD Server Backup Service

348966746 01407370 D $39.13

70719 12-May-15 21605 MP OUTFITTERS $178.47 R

$178.475845-5 Items for Officers

5845-5 01410241 D $178.47

70720 12-May-15 100824 MR JOHN $805.45 R

$224.250004889379 Restrooms 2015

$63.000004889380 Restrooms 2015

$149.500004889381 Restrooms 2015

$86.500004889382 Restrooms 2015

$46.200004889384 Restrooms 2015

$86.500004889385 Restrooms 2015

$149.500004889386 Restrooms 2015

0004889379 01452450 D $224.25

0004889380 01452450 D $63.00

0004889381 01452450 D $149.50

0004889382 01452450 D $86.50

0004889384 01452450 D $46.20

0004889385 01452450 D $86.50

0004889386 01452450 D $149.50

70721 12-May-15 100910 NORTHAMPTON COUNTY TCC $593.27 O

$593.272015 TCC Admin Fee 2015 TCC Admin Fee

2015 TCC Admi 01403316 D $593.27

70722 12-May-15 100854 PA Municipal Health Ins Co-op $72,223.52 O

$72,223.52June2015 June Insurance Payment

June2015 01487152 D $1,870.72

June2015 01487153 D $421.44

June2015 01487156 D $69,931.36

70723 12-May-15 100756 Patriot Workwear $110.00 R

$110.0014403 Items for Werkheiser

14403 01410241 D $110.00

70724 12-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $3,916.68 V
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

$50.840867728452 050715 Heller House

$29.012956015019 050715 Lutz Franklin School

$122.244356018001 050715 Town Hall

$514.844376018007 050715 Public Works

$122.064436018007 050715 Ballfield Lights

$2,983.204451861004 050715 New Town Hall

$21.504496018005 050715 Bingen/Hickory Light

$14.714516018049 050815 Blair House

$33.284897139001 050715 Kingston Park

$25.008849727491 050715 378/Puggy Light

0867728452 050 01409361 D $50.84

2956015019 050 01409361 D $29.01

4356018001 050 01409361 D $122.24

4376018007 050 01409361 D $514.84

4436018007 050 01409361 D $122.06

4451861004 050 01409361 D $2,983.20

4496018005 050 02430250 D $21.50

4516018049 050 01409361 D $14.71

4897139001 050 01409361 D $33.28

8849727491 050 02430250 D $25.00

70725 12-May-15 100378 RILEIGHS OUTDOOR $171.75 R

$171.7524888 Flags for Town Hall

24888 01409370 D $171.75

70726 12-May-15 100708 SAUCON TRUE VALUE $40.07 R

$40.07C462210 Vehicle Detailing Supplies

C462210 01410373 D $40.07

70727 12-May-15 101220 SAUCON VALLEY AUTO SPA $185.64 R

$185.643245 Car Washes for Cruisers 3-2015

3245 01410373 D $185.64

70728 12-May-15 100775 STAPLES ADVANTAGE $88.22 R

$93.238034136394 office items

$37.808034136394-new item Item # 901494 bought

($42.81)8034136394-return Item # 507778 returned

8034136394 01406200 D $63.13

8034136394 01406201 D $30.10

8034136394-ne 01406200 D $37.80

8034136394-ret 01406200 D ($42.81)

70729 12-May-15 101231 State Workers Insurance Fund $2,080.00 R

$2,080.0005898428-0515 Installment 6 of 11

05898428-0515 01486354 D $2,080.00

70730 12-May-15 100674 Stephen Yotter $17.90 R

$17.90051115Clothing 2015 Clothing Allowance

051115Clothing 01430420 D $17.90

70731 12-May-15 12 STEVENS & LEE $1,029.25 R

$276.25440519 April 2015 Legal Fees

$753.00440520 April 2015 Legal Fees

440519 01404312 D $276.25

440520 01404312 D $753.00
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

70732 12-May-15 101254 SUBURBAN PROPANE $2,304.95 R

$1,119.70801818 ULSD 2.3004

$1,185.2591684 ETH 2.1927

801818 01409230 D $1,119.70

91684 01409231 D $1,185.25

70733 12-May-15 101328 Tracy Young $255.75 R

$255.75April2015 April Cleaning

April2015 01409140 D $255.75

70734 12-May-15 313 TRANS UNION LLC $23.86 R

$23.8603506250 Credit Check for New Hire Allie

03506250 01401470 D $23.86

70735 12-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $3,870.18 R

$50.840867728452 051215 Heller House

$29.012956015019 051215 Lutz-Franklin School

$122.244356018001 051215 Town Hall

$514.844376018007 051215 Public Works

$122.064436018007 051215 Ballfield Lights

$2,983.204451861004 051215 New Town Hall

$14.7145160-18049 051215 Blair House

$33.284897139001 051215 Kingston Park

0867728452 051 01409361 D $50.84

2956015019 051 01409361 D $29.01

4356018001 051 01409361 D $122.24

4376018007 051 01409361 D $514.84

4436018007 051 01409361 D $122.06

4451861004 051 01409361 D $2,983.20

45160-18049 05 01409361 D $14.71

4897139001 051 01409361 D $33.28

70736 12-May-15 101334 THE MORNING CALL $239.76 R

$239.76330164033 051215 Subscription

330164033 0512 01401420 D $239.76

70737 15-May-15 101334 THE MORNING CALL $429.86 R

$429.86001938264 Invitation to Bid (3-Trucks)

001938264 01401340 D $429.86

70738 26-May-15 100331 A-1 TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS $2,591.50 O

$2,591.5010212 Painted Pavement Markings

10212 01433240 D $2,591.50

70739 26-May-15 332 BERK ONE $97.20 O

$97.2015040041 April RE Tax Services

15040041 01402323 D $97.20

70740 26-May-15 98884 Borough of Hellertown $1,471.00 O

$1,471.00DUI Reimbursement Oct-Dec DUI Reimbursement O

DUI Reimburse 01481000 D $1,471.00

70741 26-May-15 100233 BOUCHER & JAMES, INC. $4,063.38 O

$162.0073642 General Planning 3/16/15 and 4/7/15

$54.0073643 Rails to Trails 4/7/15
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

$172.0073644 Steel City Park 3/18/2015

$3,675.3873648 EDTF Implementation  3/16/15-4/12/15

73642 01414312 D $162.00

73643 01414312 D $54.00

73644 01414312 D $172.00

73648 01414312 D $3,675.38

70742 26-May-15 12879 CASILIO CONCRETE $919.24 O

$919.2461886 Polk Valley Park

61886 01452370 D $919.24

70743 26-May-15 101448 Catherine Lutts $5.00 O

$5.0045-15COrefund Refund of CO Overpayment

45-15COrefund 01361800 D $5.00

70744 26-May-15 279 CHRISTOPHER LEIDY $192.00 R

$192.00Spring2015tuition Spring 2015 Tuition Reimbursemen

Spring2015tuitio 01410316 D $192.00

70745 26-May-15 19857 CITY OF BETHLEHEM $95.28 O

$95.286979 051815 6979 Admin Building

6979 051815 01409360 D $95.28

70746 26-May-15 101178 Concrete Décor Studio & Store $66.50 O

$66.504621 PVP TOT LOT/PAVILLION

4621 01452370 D $66.50

70747 26-May-15 100367 CRUSHCRETE, INC. $386.58 O

$30.2623624 Road Material

$96.9323625 Road Material

$96.6623626 Road Material

$139.0823737 Polk Valley Park

$23.6523742 Polk Valley Park

23624 01438240 D $30.26

23625 01438240 D $96.93

23626 01438240 D $96.66

23737 01452370 D $139.08

23742 01452370 D $23.65

70748 26-May-15 6665 DENNIS G. KOEHLER $100.00 O

$100.002015Clothing 052215 2015 Clothing Allowance

2015Clothing 05 01430420 D $100.00

70749 26-May-15 101371 Doelp Electric Inc. $725.00 O

$725.009959 Heller Homestead Electrical Work

9959 01409370 D $725.00

70750 26-May-15 204 E.M. KUTZ, INC. $2,004.39 O

$484.009812 TRUCK 3,4,15

$484.009815 TRUCK 3,4,15

$1,036.399924 TRUCK 3,4,15

9812 01430373 D $484.00

9815 01430373 D $484.00

9924 01430373 D $1,036.39

70751 26-May-15 100443 FOUR WINDS CONCRETE $674.00 O
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

$674.0051282 Polk Valley Park Concrete

51282 01452370 D $674.00

70752 26-May-15 99809 FREEMANSBURG BOROUGH $1,330.00 O

$1,330.00DUI Reimbursement Oct-Dec DUI Reimbursement O

DUI Reimburse 01481000 D $1,330.00

70753 26-May-15 101077 FRY COMMUNICATIONS INC $82.00 O

$82.00PC123631 2015 PA Bulletin

PC123631 01401420 D $82.00

70754 26-May-15 101169 GENOS GREENS LLC $1,610.00 O

$1,610.00April2014 2015 Lawn Moving Contract

April2014 01452450 D $1,610.00

70755 26-May-15 6008 GRANTURK EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $46.30 O

$46.30111260701 TRUCK #10

111260701 01430373 D $46.30

70756 26-May-15 31711 HANOVER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES $14,828.71 O

$295.51138142 ISEI Landfill

$433.07138144 SRT Reading Road Trailhead

$559.25138145 2579 Kings Mill Rd

$197.00138150 Staff Meetings

$337.44138151 Lori Lane Grading Plan

$888.34138152 Black River Rd Grading Plan

$372.38138153 SV Terrace Lot 7

$496.52138154 SV Terrace Lot 8

$6,255.08138158 IESI Major Permit Modification

$295.50138160 Reservoir Road Stormwater

$3,134.16138161 Sewage Enforcement

$1,564.46138162 Landfill Inspection

138142 01408310 D $295.51

138144 01408310 D $433.07

138145 01408311 D $559.25

138150 01408310 D $98.50

138150 01408311 D $98.50

138151 01408311 D $337.44

138152 01408311 D $888.34

138153 01408311 D $372.38

138154 01408311 D $496.52

138158 01408310 D $6,255.08

138160 01408310 D $295.50

138161 01408314 D $3,134.16

138162 01408310 D $1,564.46

70757 26-May-15 31711 HANOVER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES $140.00 O

$140.00138149 Meetings/Retainer

138149 01408310 D $70.00

138149 01408311 D $70.00

70758 26-May-15 99769 KEITH BREDBENNER $246.50 O

$246.50Spring2015tuition Spring 2015 Tuition Reimbursemen

Spring2015tuitio 01410316 D $246.50

9



Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

70759 26-May-15 251 KISTLER OBRIEN FIRE PROTECTION $94.00 O

$94.00581394 Annual Inspections - Maintenance

581394 01409370 D $94.00

70760 26-May-15 101053 LAFAYETTE AMBASSADOR BANK $51.75 O

$51.75April Payment RE Tax Payments 04/01/15-04/30/15

April Payment 01402323 D $51.75

70761 26-May-15 100381 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT $81.94 O

$55.3302420 SE Park

($7.87)02420return Returned Items

$4.9402457 SE Park

$29.5419483 TH Park

02420 01452370 D $55.33

02420return 01452370 D ($7.87)

02457 01452370 D $4.94

19483 01452370 D $29.54

70762 26-May-15 99838 LST NONUNIFORM PENSION $1,362.37 O

$1,362.37April2015Admin April Admin Fees

April2015Admin 01487165 D $1,362.37

70763 26-May-15 99837 LST POLICE PENSION $3,633.46 O

$3,633.46April2015Admin April Admin Fees

April2015Admin 01487165 D $3,633.46

70764 26-May-15 39704 NAPA Auto Parts-Hellertown $49.41 O

$49.41951850 car 160

951850 01410373 D $49.41

70765 26-May-15 211 PA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC. $65.69 O

$65.69638847 Monthly Activity Fee

638847 01409320 D $65.69

70766 26-May-15 128 PLASTERER EQUIPMENT CO $544.42 O

$544.42P38317 john deere 310

P38317 01430373 D $544.42

70767 26-May-15 101161 RICOH USA Inc $1,239.39 O

$257.1594721222 Police Copier - May

$982.2494725788 Admin Copiers

94721222 01409384 D $257.15

94725788 01409374 D $298.24

94725788 01409384 D $684.00

70768 26-May-15 95870 SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. $256.45 O

$256.4566608861 Parts Washer

66608861 01410373 D $256.45

70769 26-May-15 101353 Sands Ford of Redhill $205.06 O

$205.0612910 police vehicles

12910 01410373 D $205.06

70770 26-May-15 100708 SAUCON TRUE VALUE $73.31 O

$4.94B33771 Heller House
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

$43.19B34107 Polk Valley Park

$25.18B34122 Supplies

B33771 01452370 D $4.94

B34107 01452370 D $43.19

B34122 01430373 D $25.18

70771 26-May-15 100193 SEALMASTER $667.96 O

$667.960126619-IN LINE PAINT

0126619-IN 01433240 D $667.96

70772 26-May-15 99863 SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE $79.95 O

$79.950463878337 052015 May Internet Service

0463878337 052 01409320 D $79.95

70773 26-May-15 99961 SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE CO. $495.87 O

$495.87559 052015 May Phone Bill

559 052015 01409320 D $495.87

70774 26-May-15 99762 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS INC $742.13 O

$209.83P0825001 roller trailer

$412.05P1005201 durango zoning

$120.25P1489801 car 160

P0825001 01430373 D $209.83

P1005201 01414371 D $412.05

P1489801 01410373 D $120.25

70775 26-May-15 100924 SHERWIN WILLIAMS $20.58 O

$20.585491-9 Marking Paint

5491-9 01433240 D $20.58

70776 26-May-15 101254 SUBURBAN PROPANE $4,254.99 O

$993.30801833 ULSD 2.3622

$647.74801851 ULSD 2.3254

$1,306.23902229 ETH 2.2147

$1,307.72902248 ETH 2.1669

801833 01409230 D $993.30

801851 01409230 D $647.74

902229 01409231 D $1,306.23

902248 01409231 D $1,307.72

70777 26-May-15 100374 TDS TECHNOLOGIES, INC $63.75 O

$63.7521221 Computer Service

21221 01407370 D $63.75

70778 26-May-15 101334 THE MORNING CALL $988.20 O

$345.68001873343-1 Legal Ads

$642.52001969478 Annual Audit Ad 12-31-14

001873343-1 01414340 D $345.68

001969478 01401340 D $642.52

70779 26-May-15 396 TIMOTHY CONNELL $277.72 R

$277.72Sprin2015Tuition Spring 2015 Tuition Reimbursement

Sprin2015Tuition 01410316 D $277.72

70780 26-May-15 101297 TITAN MOBILE SHREDDING, LLC $700.00 O

$700.0046192 2015 Shredding event
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

46192 01401420 D $700.00

70781 26-May-15 100583 TransEdge Truck Center $156.00 O

$156.00IN64164 Truck

IN64164 01430373 D $156.00

70782 26-May-15 289 TREADWELL LAW OFFICES, P.C. $10,744.50 R

$10,326.50LS2015-04 Legal - April

$418.00LS2015-04G Legal - Zoning

LS2015-04 01404310 D $5,345.34

LS2015-04 01404310 D $630.47

LS2015-04 01404310 D $199.30

LS2015-04 01404310 D $2,520.88

LS2015-04 01404310 D $526.80

LS2015-04 01404310 D $769.88

LS2015-04 01404310 D $308.50

LS2015-04 01404310 D $25.33

LS2015-04G 01404311 D $418.00

70783 26-May-15 13488 TREXLER-HAINES, INC $95.00 O

$95.00M008450-IN Annual Charge

M008450-IN 01409370 D $95.00

70784 26-May-15 99833 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $352.08 O

$352.08504827752004 051815 Gas 040115-050115

504827752004 0 01409362 D $352.08

70785 26-May-15 302 VERIZON $34.05 O

$34.05610997868321943Y 052015 610-997-8683 May 6 - J

6109978683219 01409320 D $34.05

70786 26-May-15 100869 VERIZON WIRELESS $2,176.86 O

$2,022.029744964950 521905590001 April Cell Phone

$154.849744964951 521905559-00002 051815

9744964950 01409320 D $2,022.02

9744964951 01409320 D $154.84

70787 27-May-15 19857 CITY OF BETHLEHEM $1,898.38 O

$1,716.0013010-052615 13010 Hydrant

$182.386980-052615 6980 Water Usage

13010-052615 01411360 D $1,716.00

6980-052615 01409360 D $182.38

70788 27-May-15 31711 HANOVER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES $36.66 O

$11.70138151-postage Postage for invoice 138151

$24.96138162 - travel Travel expense for invoice 138151

138151-postage 01408311 D $11.70

138162 - travel 01408310 D $24.96

70789 27-May-15 101254 SUBURBAN PROPANE $80.00 O

$80.00902229-1 Invoice Shortage Payment -ETH

902229-1 01409231 D $80.00

70790 28-May-15 101334 THE MORNING CALL $262.04 O

$262.04001985190 Ord. 2015-02
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

001985190 01401340 D $262.04

$214,020.06Bank Total:
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

2 Lafayette Ambassador - StateBank Account:
2058 05-May-15 6008 GRANTURK EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $233.47 R

$233.471112422-01 Truck #10

1112422-01 02430373 D $233.47

2059 05-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $45.89 R

$29.0401540-18005 050415 Bingen/Hickory Light

$16.854867728456 050415 Freidensville Rd Xwalk

01540-18005 05 02430250 D $29.04

4867728456 050 02430250 D $16.85

2060 12-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $55.82 R

$26.860657722355 050715 378/Seidersville Light

$28.963797016000 050715 Rt 378/Black River Rd

0657722355 050 02430250 D $26.86

3797016000 050 02430250 D $28.96

2061 26-May-15 243 CHEMUNG SUPPLY CORP. $1,100.04 O

$1,100.047645595RI SNOW PLOW CUTTING EDGES

7645595RI 02430373 D $1,100.04

2062 26-May-15 43820 EASTERN INDUSTRIES, INC. $3,559.36 O

$799.106002430 Stone Toneage Anti-Skid 64.40 Tons

$1,803.266008792 Stone Toneage Anti-Skid 142.55 Tons

$957.006046659 Coldpatch 8.25

6002430 02432240 D $799.10

6008792 02432240 D $1,803.26

6046659 02438240 D $957.00

2063 26-May-15 99939 ODB CO $904.88 O

$904.880074186IN tk 10

0074186IN 02430373 D $904.88

2064 26-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $2,917.06 O

$2,895.561040053004 052115 Street Lighting

$21.504496018005 052115 Bingen/Hickory Light

1040053004 052 02434360 D $2,895.56

4496018005 052 02430250 D $21.50

2065 27-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $25.00 O

$25.008849727491 052815 8849727491 Wynd/Puggy

8849727491 052 02430250 D $25.00

$8,841.52Bank Total:
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

3 LAFAMBANK - CapitalBank Account:
247 05-May-15 101388 GLEN ZIMPFER ROOFING & SIDING $2,850.00 R

$2,850.00HH Roof Repair Heller Homestead Roof Repairs

HH Roof Repair 03459810 D $2,850.00

248 26-May-15 101388 GLEN ZIMPFER ROOFING & SIDING $2,890.00 R

$2,890.00HH Roof Repair 3/3 Heller Homestead Roof Repairs

HH Roof Repair 03459810 D $2,890.00

249 26-May-15 31711 HANOVER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES $3,259.33 O

$3,259.33138155 Black River Rd Storm Sewer Design

138155 03436810 D $3,259.33

$8,999.33Bank Total:
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

12 Lafayette Ambassador - CompostBank Account:
272 12-May-15 100824 MR JOHN $63.00 R

$63.000004889383 Compost Center Restroom

0004889383 01426360 D $63.00

273 12-May-15 59556 PPL UTILITIES $43.87 R

$43.875157347008 050615 Mar 23- Apr 23 Electric

5157347008 050 01426360 D $43.87

274 12-May-15 302 VERIZON $33.70 R

$33.70610838829808679Y 050615 610838829808679Y

6108388298086 01426320 D $33.70

$140.57Bank Total:
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

21 Lafayette Ambassador BankBank Account:
116 26-May-15 289 TREADWELL LAW OFFICES, P.C. $600.00 R

$600.00LS2015-04E Prep of Benner Agreement

LS2015-04E 02404710 D $600.00

$600.00Bank Total:
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register with Ledger Accounts

05-Jun-15

Lower Saucon Township

01-May-15From: 31-May-15To:

StatusInvoice

$232,601.48Total Of Checks:
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Fund Account Number Debits Credits

Balance Sheet

Lower Saucon Township

Period: 5 Year: 2015

05-Jun-2015

12:45 PM

Page 2 of 6

02 Special Taxes

02-100-000 Checking Account $1,973.00  

02-109-000 State Liquid Fuels $1,272,407.76  

02-110-000 Open Space Fund $3,533,610.39  

02-110-100 Open Space Checking $2,000.00  

02-111-000 Fire Tax Fund $328,104.56  

$5,138,095.71  Asset Total:

02-296-000 Budgetary Fund Balance  $5,138,095.71

 $5,138,095.71Liability Total:

$5,138,095.71 $5,138,095.71Fund Total:
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Fund Account Number Debits Credits

Balance Sheet

Lower Saucon Township

Period: 5 Year: 2015

05-Jun-2015

12:45 PM

Page 3 of 6

03 Capital Fund

03-100-000 Cash--Regular Checking Account $1,961.00  

03-107-0036 Park Capital Fund $378,391.57  

03-107-0041 Capital - Historical Structure $30,759.92  

03-107-752 Capital PLGIT Act 537 $2,031.78  

03-107-753 PLGIT P8 6 4A Septic $2,435.36  

03-110-000 Capital Fund $1,864,049.94  

$2,279,629.57  Asset Total:

03-250-020 537 Escrows  $4,420.00

03-279-100 Fund Balance  $2,275,209.57

 $2,279,629.57Liability Total:

$2,279,629.57 $2,279,629.57Fund Total:
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